
Tender No. Item/nature of work Mode of tender 
enquiry

Date of Publ.of tender Type of Bidding 
(Single/Two Bid system)

Last dt.of receipt 
tender

Nos.of tender 
received

Nos.&Name of parties qualified 
after tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name of parties not 
qualified after 
tech.evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Lowest 
tender/    evaluation 
L1

Contract No.& 
Date

Name of Contractor Value of Contract    
(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled date of 
completion of 
supplies/    work

Actual date of start of 
work/ supplies

Actual date of 
completion of 
work/supplies

Reasons for delay 
if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

04                           
(Four)

Rajesh Kumar Sharma, 

Civitech Enterprises
Sumeet Enterprises

02 (Two)

Darling Housing PVT. 
LTD. 
M/S Shankar & 
Company

07                   
(Seven)

M/S Ekhlaq Khan
M/S Mahadeo Prasad

M/S Mamta Enterprises

M/S MD. Naim Ansari
Dilip Kumar Jain

Shiv Shail Construction 
Pvt. Ltd. 

03                   
(Three)

Asha Construction 

M/S Ratan Kumar Gupta

M/S Aarti Construction 
01                   

(One)

e.NIT 
No.CCL/GM(CMC)/B
S/
2016/29 dated 
24.11.2016

Weighbridge to Feeder 
Breaker at
Urimari OCP for crushing(-
)100mm 
size and loading & 
transportation
of Crushed Coal (-)100mm 
size to
Central Saunda Rly. Siding 
after
weighment at Birsa/KK 
Weigh-
bridge for a period of three 
years

Open 24.11.2016 two bid 09.12.2016 6 M/s Jai Mahalaxmi 
Transport Co.
M/s JBTC SSTC JMKTC 
JV Co.
M/s Ambey Mining 
Private Limited
M/s BKB Transport Pvt. 
Ltd.
M/s United Coal Carriers
M/s TIPL-MTC-JMTP 
(JV)

Nil Yes GM(BS)/Minin
g/Award/CT/
Birsa/2017/80
29, dated
24.01.2017

M/s JBTC SSTC 
JMKTC JV Co.

1796.6284 NA NA NA Work
has not 
been 
started

22 Spares  for  Hydra -8 
Escorts Crane

e-tender 11.07.16 Two Bid 04.08.16 1 1,M/s.                           
ABC Tradomg Private 
Ltd., Ranchi

Nil Yes S.O(MM)/         
R/S  ( B-S)/ 
SND/                
020216-136  
dt. 10.01.17

M/s.ABC Tradomg 
Private Ltd., Ranchi 

0.35 Within 45 days  
from the  date of  
receipt  of  S.O

24.01.17 24.01.17

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED
RANCHI

                           ANNEXURE-IV

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2017

CIVIL (HQ)
To Gautam 

Construction, 
Friends Colony, 
Goushala Road, 
Ramgarh Cantt, 
Dist. Ramgarh-

829122

38 of 2016 – 17 vide 
no. 

GM(C)/Tender/2016- 
17/4331, Dated 

05.11.2016.

Special repair & 
mainteance of 64 nos. B 
type atrs. And 20 nos. 1C 
type auaters at Rajendra 

Nagar Colony at CCL. 

Through
E-tendering on 
Coalindiatender 
portal publication 

in
News paper

and CCL
website.

In CCL website 
on 09.11.2016 

Two bids
system

on 24.11.2016 03 (Three) Nil Yes, awarded to 
Lowest L1 
tenderer

41 of 2016 – 17 vide 
no. 

GM(C)/Tender/2016- 
17/4385, Dated 

19.11.2016

Renovation & 
modernization of 269 

workers quarters for water 
supply & sanitation related 
works in old & new colony 

at C. H. Naisaria. 

Through
E-tendering on 
Coalindiatender 
portal publication 

in
News paper

and CCL
website.

In CCL website 
on 23.11.2016 

Two bids
system

05.12.2016 05 (Five) Nil Yes, awarded to 
Lowest L1 
tenderer

GM(C)/2123/C
HN/2017/4819 

dated 
31.01.2017

Vinod Kumar Jain

3199835.07 180  days NA NA NA

GM(C)2122/R
NC/2017/4772 

dated 
20.01.2016

To              Gautam 
Construction, 

Friends Colony, 
Goushala Road, 
Ramgarh Cantt, 
Dist. Ramgarh-

829122

1,43,64,763.80 365  days NA NA NA

29 of 2016 – 17 vide 
no. 

GM(C)/Tender/2016- 
17/4052, Dated 

13.09.2016.

Special repair & 
mainteance of Gayatri 

Colony (WB & BDS-103) 
under Kathara Colliery of 

Kathara Area under 
Kayakalp Scheme. 

Through
E-tendering on 
Coalindiatender 
portal publication 

in
News paper

and CCL
website.

In CCL website 
on 15.09.2016 

Two bids
system

On 03.10.2016 08 (Eight) Nil Yes, awarded to 
Lowest L1 
tenderer

GM(C)2121/K
athara/4750 

dated 
18.01.2017

Sanjay Kumar 
Singh, Sachiwalay 

Colony, A-57 
Kankadbagh, 
Lohiya Nagar, 
Patna-800020

8212754.76 270  days NA NA NA

Reliable Construction 

14 of 2015 – 16 vide 
no. 

GM(C)/Tender/2015- 
16/1556, Dated 

28.12.2015

Providing and laying of 350 
mm/250 mm pipe lines from 
River side (Konar River to 

GM unit/ Jarangdih). 

Through
E-tendering on 
Coalindiatender 
portal publication 

in
News paper

d CCL

In CCL website 
on 11.01.2016 

Two bids
system

02.02.2016 04 (Four) Nil Yes, awarded to 
Lowest L1 
tenderer

GM(C)/2119/K
athara/2016/4

621 dated 
03.01.2017

Rajesh Kuamr 
Sharma, New 

Friends Colony, 
Gosala Road 

Rmagarh-829122

1,27,23,677.87 60  days NA NA NA

16 of 2016 – 17 vide 
no. 

GM(C)/Tender/2016- 
17/2904, Dated 

19.07.2017

Repairing and mainteance 
of colony road at Gidi-A 

under Kayakalp Scheme. 

Through
E-tendering on 
Coalindiatender 
portal publication 

in
News paper

and CCL

In CCL website 
on 26.07.2016 

Two bids
system

on 16.08.2016 02 (Two) Nil Yes, awarded to 
Lowest L1 
tenderer

GM(C)/2120/A
rgada/2016/46

43 dated 
04.01.2017

Jageshwar Gope At-
Urimari, PO-Sayal, 
Dist Hazaribagh-

829125 
(Jharkhand)

83,68,128.51 60  days 

DEPARTMENT: R .S.SAUNDA

NA NA NA

Hariom Construction

BARKA-SAYAL AREA



GM(KTA)/SO(M)/Co
al/GVP/16/531 

Dated: 20.12.2016 

Transporting of raw coal 
from Quarry bed stock of 

GVP Ph-II OCP to Jrd.Rly. 
Siding feeder breaker PF-II 

and surface stockyard 
Heap no. 14 via weigh 

bridge of GVP Ph-II OCP, 
Gvp. UG and weigh bridge 

of Jrd. Rly. Siding by 
Contractor tipping trucks 

and loading by contractor's 
Payloaders and Unloading 

mechanically.  

e-Tender 22.12.16. Two 07.01.17 03    (three) i)M/s.R.K.Transport      
ii) M/s. BKB Pvt. Ltd.     

iii) M/s.Banshdhari Singh 

NIL Yes GM 
(KTA)/SO(M)/
Coal/GVP/16/5

31/           
Dated:  

19.01.2017

M/s. Banshdhari 
Singh, Singh 

Sadan, Bermo, 
Bkaro.

192.25 3(three Months) certificate not yet 
recieved 

NIL NIL

GM(KTA)/SO(E&M)
W)/KTW/e-

Tender/2016-17/391 
dated.26.10.16

Longitudinal through cut 
patch repair of different of 
belt conveyors of Raw coal 

section at Kathara 
Washery.

e-Tender 28.10.16 Two 12.11.16 03(Three) i). Anchor Sales & 
Services (ii). M/S. 

Anupam Enterprises (iii). 
Mahadev Electro

Nil Yes GM(KTA)/SO(
E&M)(W)/Awar

d/KTW/16-
17/602 dtd. 
10.01.17

Anchor Sales & 
Services

3.28 08.02.17 10.01.17 08.02.17 NIL

GM(KTA)/SO(E&M)
W)/KTW/e-

Tender/2016-17/390 
dated.26.10.16

Rubber lagging of head 
drum of 931,933,934 & new 

bunker washed coal belt 
and longitudinal thorough 

cut patch repair of defirrent 
belt conveyors of RLB 

section at Kathara washery

e-Tender 28.10.16 Two 12.11.16 03(Three) i). Anchor Sales & 
Services (ii). M/S. 

Anupam Enterprises (iii). 
Mahadev Electro

Nil Yes GM(KTA)/SO(
E&M)(W)/Awar

d/KTW/16-
17/601 dtd. 
10.01.17

Anchor Sales & 
Services

2.78 08.02.17 10.01.17 08.02.17 NIL

KATHARA AREA


